CROUCH HARBOUR AUTHORITY

1 SUMMARY

1.1 Council is asked to approve a change in representation to the Crouch Harbour Authority for the remainder of the current municipal year.

2 INTRODUCTION

- 2.1 On 9 July 2020 Council agreed representation to various outside bodies, including the Crouch Harbour Authority.
- 2.2 Council agreed at that meeting that one of the Council's Portfolio Holders, Cllr S E Wootton, be appointed to represent the Council on the Crouch Harbour Authority for the 2020/21municipal year.

3 DISCUSSION

- 3.1 Subsequently, on 15 December 2020, the Leader announced amendments to membership of the Executive.
- 3.2 As a result of these amendments it is considered appropriate that, for the remainder of this municipal year, the Council instead be represented on the Crouch Harbour Authority by the Portfolio Holder for Environment and Place.

4 **RESOURCE IMPLICATIONS**

4.1 There are no resource implications arising from this report.

5 LEGAL IMPLICATIONS

5.1 There are no legal implications arising from this report.

6 EQUALITY AND DIVERSITY IMPLICATIONS

6.1 An Equality Impact Assessment has been completed and found there to be no impacts (either positive or negative) on protected groups as defined under the Equality Act 2010.

7 RECOMMENDATION

- 7.1 It is proposed that Council **RESOLVES**
 - (1) That the Portfolio Holder for Environment and Place be appointed as the Council's representative on the Crouch Harbour Authority for the remainder of this municipal year.



Angela Law

Assistant Director, Legal and Democratic

Background Papers:-

None.

For further information please contact Sonia Worthington (Principal Democratic & Corporate Services Officer) on:-

Phone: 01702 318141 Email: Sonia.worthington@rochford.gov.uk

If you would like this report in large print, Braille or another language please contact 01702 318111.